
Page 1 to 28

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018701-2024 

Contract

AWE Spares, Tools and Consumables Framework

AWE PLC

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018701

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0470a4  

Published 18 June 2024, 10:19am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

AWE PLC

AWE Aldermaston

READING

RG74PR

Email(s)

AWEProcurement@awe.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

02763902

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018701-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018701-2024
mailto:AWEProcurement@awe.co.uk


Page 2 to 28

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

AWE Spares, Tools and Consumables Framework

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

AWE awards a multi-lot, multi-supplier framework agreement for commercially off the shelf
(COTS) spares, tools and consumable items supporting site facilities management (FM). The
Framework is awarded for a 4 year period with two optional 1 year extensions (4+1+1). 

The Framework is awarded against the following lots:

• Lot 1 - Adhesives, tapes and fasteners

• Lot 2 - Hand tools

• Lot 3 - Fluid power



Page 3 to 28

• Lot 4 - Bearings and transmissions

• Lot 5 - Electrical and electronic consumables

• Lot 6 - Site repairs and maintenance consumables

• Lot 7 - Power tools

• Lot 8 - HVAC consumables

• Lot 9 - Security consumables

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

44510000 - Tools

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

Price. Weighting 55

Quality. Weighting 35

Social Value. Weighting 10



Page 4 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Tapes, fasteners and adhesives

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

MSC Industrial Supply Co. UK

Wednesbury

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

FC020431

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 5 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Tapes, fasteners and adhesives

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Thomas Graham & Sons Ltd

Cumbria

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

656879

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 6 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Tapes, fasteners and adhesives

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Anixter Limited

Bracknell

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

00248952

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 7 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - Hand tools

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

City Electrical Factors Ltd

Kenilworth

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

336408

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 8 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - Hand tools

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Joseph Gleave & Son Ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

00582735

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 9 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - Hand tools

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

MSC Industrial Supply Co. UK

Wednesbury

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

FC020431

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 10 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 - Fluid power

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

MSC Industrial Supply Co. UK

Wednesbury

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

FC020431

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 11 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 - Fluid power

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Rubix UK Ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

00569290

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 12 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 - Bearings and transmissions

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

MSC Industrial Supply Co. UK

Wednesbury

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

FC020431

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 13 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 - Bearings and transmissions

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Rexel UK Limited

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

434724

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 14 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 - Bearings and transmissions

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Rubix UK Ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

00569290

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 15 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 - Electrical and electronic consumables

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Anixter Limited

Bracknell

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

00248952

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 16 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 - Electrical and electronic consumables

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

City Electrical Factors Ltd

Kenilworth

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

336408

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 17 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 - Electrical and electronic consumables

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

MSC Industrial Supply Co. UK

Wednesbury

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

FC020431

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 18 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

Lot 6 - Site repairs and maintenance consumables

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Anixter Limited

Bracknell

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

00248952

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 19 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

Lot 6 - Site repairs and maintenance consumables

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Rexel UK Limited

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

434724

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 20 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

Lot 6 - Site repairs and maintenance consumables

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Thomas Graham & Sons Ltd

Carlisle

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

656879

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 21 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

7

Title

Lot 7 - Power tools

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Joseph Gleave & Son Ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

00582735

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 22 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

7

Title

Lot 7 - Power tools

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Rexel UK Limited

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

434724

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 23 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

7

Title

Lot 7 - Power tools

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Thomas Graham & Sons Ltd

Carlisle

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

656879

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 24 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

8

Title

Lot 8 - HVAC consumables

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Rexel UK Limited

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

434724

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 25 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

9

Title

Lot 9 - Security consumables

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Anixter Limited

Bracknell

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

00248952

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 26 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

9

Title

Lot 9 - Security consumables

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Joseph Gleave & Son Ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

00582735

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 27 to 28

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No

9

Title

Lot 9 - Security consumables

V.1) Date of contract award decision

7 June 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

MSC Industrial Supply Co. UK

Wednesbury

Country

United Kingdom

Companies House

FC020431

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £0.01

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4



Page 28 to 28

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract


		2025-06-12T10:48:21+0100
	TCPDF




